Edition 02.22
EN
Dual-Fuel Oxygen Burners OXY-THERM® FHR
•	 Industry lowest NOX levels
•	 Adjustable staged oxygen design to optimize heat transfer, flame
volume and emissions
•	 Burns any gaseous fuel, including an up to 20% hydrogen/80% natural
gas fuel blend

pressure to prevent the infiltation of nitrogen compounds.
Results will vary widely by application. Contact Honeywell
Maxon for estimates and consultation on best practice.
Exact emissions performance may vary in your applica-
tion. Contact Honeywell Maxon for information on instal-
lation-specific estimates and guaranteed values. No guar-
antee of emissions is intended or implied without specific,
written guarantee from Honeywell Maxon.
OXY-THERM FHR · Edition 02.22 · EN 6
3 Selection
3 Selection
3.1 OXY-THERM FHR gas burners
3.1.1 Capacities gas burners
Type Fuel flow Max. Capacity
m3/h MBTU/h1) kW2)
OTFHRSG-N036 36 1.3 344
OTFHRSG-N043 43 1.5 397
OTFHRSG-N050 50 1.8 476
OTFHRSG-N056 56 2.0 529
OTFHRSG-N065 65 2.3 608
OTFHRSG-N082 82 2.9 767
OTFHRMG-N081 81 2.9 767
OTFHRMG-N103 103 3.6 952
OTFHRMG-N113 113 4.0 1058
OTFHRMG-N124 124 4.4 1163
OTFHRMG-N161 161 5.7 1507
OTFHRLG-N170 170 6.0 1586
OTFHRLG-N187 187 6.6 1745
OTFHRLG-N204 204 7.2 1904
OTFHRLG-N266 266 9.4 2485
OTFHRLG-N339 339 12.0 3173
OTFHRXG-N281 281 9.9 2618
OTFHRXG-N365 365 12.9 3411
OTFHRXG-N466 466 16.5 4363
OTFHRXG-N566 566 20.0 5288
OTFHRXG-N667 667 24.0 6346
1) Capacities in BTU/h refer to the higher heating value HHV (gross calorific
value).
2) Capacities in kW refer to the lower heating value LHV.
OXY-THERM FHR · Edition 02.22 · EN 7

Gas to Oil conversion
41–569 liters/h 041–569 041, 058, 068 099, 134, 193 217, 251, 313, 358 462, 500, 569
Oil to Gas conversion
None 000 • • • •
Example
OTFHRCNV-SGH058000
Options
•	 EAC: If you wish EAC documents are shipped with the
burner.
OXY-THERM FHR · Edition 02.22 · EN 13
3 Selection
3.2 OXY-THERM FHR oil burners
3.2.1 Capacities oil burners
Type Fuel flow Max. Capacity
liters/h MBTU/h MW
OTFHRSO-L041 41 1.5 0.45
OTFHRSO-L058 58 2.2 0.64
OTFHRSO-L068 68 2.6 0.75
OTFHRSO-H041 41 1.7 0.49
OTFHRSO-H058 58 2.3 0.69
OTFHRSO-H068 68 2.7 0.81
OTFHRMO-L099 99 3.7 1.09
OTFHRMO-L134 134 5.0 1.47
OTFHRMO-L193 193 7.2 2.12
OTFHRMO-H099 99 4.0 1.17
OTFHRMO-H134 134 5.4 1.59
OTFHRMO-H193 193 7.8 2.29
OTFHRLO-L217 217 8.1 2.39
OTFHRLO-L251 251 9.4 2.76
OTFHRLO-L313 313 11.7 3.44
OTFHRLO-L358 358 13.4 3.94
OTFHRLO-H217 217 8.8 2.57
OTFHRLO-H251 251 10.1 2.97
OTFHRLO-H313 313 12.7 3.71
OTFHRLO-H358 358 14.5 4.24
OTFHRXO-L462 462 17.3 5.08
OTFHRXO-L500 500 18.8 5.50
OTFHRXO-L569 569 21.3 6.26
OTFHRXO-H462 462 18.7 5.47
OTFHRXO-H500 500 20.2 5.92
OTFHRXO-H569 569 23.0 6.74
OXY-THERM FHR · Edition 02.22 · EN 14
3 Selection
3.2.2 Imperial burner data
Fuel: LFO = Light Fuel Oil, HFO = Heavy Fuel Oil